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Open-end funds: domicile breakdown

AuM & net flows, €bn. 9

Jun 2015
780

Dec 2011
419 Dec 2014

683
42%

30%
30%

40%

30%

36%

40%

24%

2015 :H1
Domestic            +18.2

R‐trip/Offshore          +31.0
Foreign            +19.5

0

5

10

15

20

25

2015 I 2015 II E

‐13.8

+10.7

+32.2

+4.6

+15.6

+30.4

+10.5
+19.6

+28.5

‐40

‐30

‐20

‐10

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

2012 2013 2014



Research Department The Italian Asset 
Management market Key figures

23 July 2015

10

Long term trend: open-end funds

€bn, yearly data. Source: Assogestioni.
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Asset Class breakdown
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A pro-cyclical market

€bn, yearly data. Source: Assogestioni, MSCI.

MSCI WORLD (Loc)
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... in search for yield

% Yield. Source: Bank of Italy.
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Total Issued by 
banks Total Listed

Italy
1995 1,799 38.2 22.7 1.9 19.3 2.8 5.8 8.7
2000 3,041 22.9 16.5 6.4 29.5 5.4 17.0 10.0
2005 3,864 23.6 19.0 7.1 28.3 2.4 11.0 14.2
2010 3,627 30.8 19.7 10.3 20.1 2.0 7.5 17.6
2012 3,728 31.6 19.2 10.1 19.8 1.6 7.4 17.8
2013 3,833 31.4 16.6 8.5 21.7 1.6 8.1 18.2
2014 3,933 31.5 13.4 6.0 22.0 1.6 9.7 19.5

France 4,678 28.4 1.7 n.a 20.6 4.1 6.4 34.0
Germany 5,232 39.3 3.8 n.a. 9.9 4.7 9.5 30.9
UK 7,614 23.9 0.8 n.a. 8.6 3.3 4.1 58.5
USA 56,002 13.4 4.7 n.a. 33.4 n.a. 13.1 33.3

Total Asset   
€ bn

Currency & 
deposits

Investment 
funds

Pension 
funds & 
life pr

Bonds Stocks

Households: less bonds, more funds (stock view)

%. Source: Eurostat, OECD, BCE, Deutsche Bundesbank.
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The uptick of the saving rate is good news for the industry

Gross household saving rates. Source: Eurostat.
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... and urged to sustain profitability through
non interest-based sources of revenues
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The success of funds with high margins (target-date funds)
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Net sales by fund domicile

Net sales as a % of AuM. Yearly data in €bn. Source: Efama, BVI.
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Net sales: fund domicile vs. fund group domicile

Net sales as a % of AuM. Fund domicile (blue), fund group domicile (black). Est. on Efama, Assogestioni, ALFI, IFIA & BVI data.
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Gross household saving rates. Source: Eurostat.
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Total Issued by 
banks Total Listed

Italy
1995 1,799 38.2 22.7 1.9 19.3 2.8 5.8 8.7
2000 3,041 22.9 16.5 6.4 29.5 5.4 17.0 10.0
2005 3,864 23.6 19.0 7.1 28.3 2.4 11.0 14.2
2010 3,627 30.8 19.7 10.3 20.1 2.0 7.5 17.6
2012 3,728 31.6 19.2 10.1 19.8 1.6 7.4 17.8
2013 3,833 31.4 16.6 8.5 21.7 1.6 8.1 18.2
2014 3,933 31.5 13.4 6.0 22.0 1.6 9.7 19.5

France 4,678 28.4 1.7 n.a 20.6 4.1 6.4 34.0
Germany 5,232 39.3 3.8 n.a. 9.9 4.7 9.5 30.9
UK 7,614 23.9 0.8 n.a. 8.6 3.3 4.1 58.5
USA 56,002 13.4 4.7 n.a. 33.4 n.a. 13.1 33.3

Total Asset   
€ bn

Currency & 
deposits

Investment 
funds

Pension 
funds & 
life pr

Bonds Stocks

Household financial portfolio breakdown

High level of direct
investment (~ 40%)

Significant
amounts of bank
issued bonds (6.0%)

Negligible level of
listed shares. High 
level of unlisted
ones.

Funds: rise until
1999 (18%) then
down, then again
up.

Pensions/life 
product: up but still
too modest.

41%. Source: Eurostat, OECD, BCE, Deutsche Bundesbank.
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42Source: Eurostat, OECD, BCE, Deutsche Bundesbank.
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Public Pensions (1st pillar)

Cost (% GDP) Future substitution rates
Old-age pensions

Source: Ragioneria Generale dello Stato.
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2008

(,000)

Member breakdown 6,540 21%

   Private sector employees 4,528 26%

   Public sector employees 173 4%

   Self‐employed 1,839 19%

(,000) % '14 ∆ % 6y ∆ % (€ m) % GDP

Vehicle breakdown 6,540 100% +6% +35% 130,941 8.5%

   Contractual p.f. 1,944 30% ‐0% ‐5% 39,644

   Open p.f. 1,056 16% +7% +24% 13,980

   Ind. Insurance Plans (PIP) 2,913 44% +10% +112% 23,219

   Ante 1993 p.f. ('pre‐existing') 650 10% ‐0% ‐4% 54,033

2014 Members Assets 

13,523 33%

3,335 5%

5,517 33%

2014

Working pop. 
(est.)

Membership 
rate

Membership 
rate 

22,375 29%

Private pension plans at a glance (2nd & 3rd pillar)

Source: Covip, Istat, RGS.
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